FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 9
CLASS | UTILIZATION

Packaged Disposition

Date
2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

Whole
Milk

120,223,232
103,386,496
111,348,500
105,598,540
111,932,471
112,107,303
109,399,616
112,468,257
99,549,411
106,925,797
107,133,910
107,642,798
1,307,716,331
108,976,361

Reduced Fat
2%
129,075,429
111,586,907
122,391,127
116,123,600
117,901,066
117,214,095
120,590,498
126,920,667
117,826,949
125,816,059
124,529,428
123,651,219
1,453,627,044
121,135,587

Low Fat
1% 1/
35,643,153
31,903,978
35,364,851
32,487,552
34,063,511
30,334,007
30,437,694
34,370,110
33,552,380
35,146,077
34,014,757
32,557,052
399,875,122
33,322,927

1/ Includes sweet acidophilus and miscellaneous.
2/ Includes shrinkage, bulk milk, package inventory.

Date
2007
January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total
Avg.

Pool Plant
Use 1/
56,715,353
52,322,150
72,844,758
67,890,467
76,126,046
75,579,510
63,779,421
65,398,468
53,883,742
58,578,225
51,412,834
49,807,963
744,338,937
62,028,245

Fat
Free
48,064,716
42,557,408
46,783,990
44,264,636
43,611,361
43,011,934
44,879,498
47,724,832
44,687,113
46,456,027
44,622,014
43,868,190
540,531,719
45,044,310

Flav. Milk Total
& Drink Buttermilk Eggnog Packaged
35,280,863 6,184,780 19,917 374,492,090
31,299,939 5,622,412 260 326,257,400
34,988,675 5,969,082 579 356,846,804
30,832,307 5,684,841 0 334,991,476
29,444,478 5,690,733 0 342,643,620
13,640,081 5,500,583 22 321,808,025
14,931,436 5,464,838 0 325,703,580
26,667,189 5,618,504 10 353,769,569
32,641,518 5,272,983 868 333,531,222
35,689,503 5,891,249 771,235 356,695,947
30,923,553 6,351,465 3,371,302 350,946,429
23,732,899 6,118,699 5,309,712 342,880,569
340,072,441 69,270,169 9,473,905 4,120,566,731
28,339,370 5,772,514 789,492 343,380,561
FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 10
CLASS Il UTILIZATION
Disposed

of to Other Total
Plants 2/ Class Il Use
41,933,935 98,649,288
39,991,439 92,313,589
43,713,572 116,558,330
42,331,687 110,222,154
39,792,459 115,918,505
39,074,331 114,653,841
43,425,998 107,205,419
44,795,156 110,193,624
42,049,377 95,933,119
41,755,996 100,334,221
32,714,734 84,127,568
29,266,148 79,074,111
480,844,832 1,225,183,769
40,070,403 102,098,647

1/ Includes such items as cottage cheese, yogurt, packaged cream sour cream, dip, biscuit mix, and ice cream.
2/ Major items would be condensed, ice cream and baking mix.

Other 2/
41,643,104
45,527,656
43,422,693
42,396,134
46,404,223
36,728,709
35,128,509
44,141,273
40,917,490
45,286,935
45,778,754
39,172,633

506,548,113
42,212,343

Total
Class | Use
416,135,194
371,785,056
400,269,497
377,387,610
389,047,843
358,536,734
360,832,089
397,910,842
374,448,712
401,982,882
396,725,183
382,053,202
4,627,114,844
385,592,904



	Table 9 & 10

