## FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 9 CLASS I UTILIZATION

	Packaged Disposition									
Date	Whole	Reduced Fat	Low Fat	Fat	Flav. Milk			Total		Total
<u>2007</u>	<u>Milk</u>	<u>2%</u>	<u>1%</u> <u>1</u> /	<u>Free</u>	& Drink	<u>Buttermilk</u>	<b>Eggnog</b>	<b>Packaged</b>	Other 2/	Class I Use
January	120,223,232	129,075,429	35,643,153	48,064,716	35,280,863	6,184,780	19,917	374,492,090	41,643,104	416,135,194
February	103,386,496	111,586,907	31,903,978	42,557,408	31,299,939	5,522,412	260	326,257,400	45,527,656	371,785,056
March	111,348,500	122,391,127	35,364,851	46,783,990	34,988,675	5,969,082	579	356,846,804	43,422,693	400,269,497
April	105,598,540	116,123,600	32,487,552	44,264,636	30,832,307	5,684,841	0	334,991,476	42,396,134	377,387,610
May	111,932,471	117,901,066	34,063,511	43,611,361	29,444,478	5,690,733	0	342,643,620	46,404,223	389,047,843
June	112,107,303	117,214,095	30,334,007	43,011,934	13,640,081	5,500,583	22	321,808,025	36,728,709	358,536,734
July	109,399,616	120,590,498	30,437,694	44,879,498	14,931,436	5,464,838	0	325,703,580	35,128,509	360,832,089
August	112,468,257	126,920,667	34,370,110	47,724,832	26,667,189	5,618,504	10	353,769,569	44,141,273	397,910,842
September	99,549,411	117,826,949	33,552,380	44,687,113	32,641,518	5,272,983	868	333,531,222	40,917,490	374,448,712
October	106,925,797	125,816,059	35,146,077	46,456,027	35,689,503	5,891,249	771,235	356,695,947	45,286,935	401,982,882
November	107,133,910	124,529,428	34,014,757	44,622,014	30,923,553	6,351,465	3,371,302	350,946,429	45,778,754	396,725,183
December	107,642,798	123,651,219	32,557,052	43,868,190	23,732,899	6,118,699	5,309,712	342,880,569	39,172,633	382,053,202
Total	1,307,716,331	1,453,627,044	399,875,122	540,531,719	340,072,441	69,270,169	9,473,905	4,120,566,731	506,548,113	4,627,114,844
Avg.	108,976,361	121,135,587	33,322,927	45,044,310	28,339,370	5,772,514	789,492	343,380,561	42,212,343	385,592,904

<sup>1/</sup> Includes sweet acidophilus and miscellaneous.

## FEDERAL ORDER 5 - TABLE 10 CLASS II UTILIZATION

		Disposed	
Date	Pool Plant	of to Other	Total
<u>2007</u>	<u>Use</u> <u>1</u> /	Plants 2/	Class II Use
January	56,715,353	41,933,935	98,649,288
February	52,322,150	39,991,439	92,313,589
March	72,844,758	43,713,572	116,558,330
April	67,890,467	42,331,687	110,222,154
May	76,126,046	39,792,459	115,918,505
June	75,579,510	39,074,331	114,653,841
July	63,779,421	43,425,998	107,205,419
August	65,398,468	44,795,156	110,193,624
September	53,883,742	42,049,377	95,933,119
October	58,578,225	41,755,996	100,334,221
November	51,412,834	32,714,734	84,127,568
December	49,807,963	29,266,148	79,074,111
Total	744,338,937	480,844,832	1,225,183,769
Avg.	62,028,245	40,070,403	102,098,647

<sup>1/</sup> Includes such items as cottage cheese, yogurt, packaged cream sour cream, dip, biscuit mix, and ice cream.

<sup>2/</sup> Includes shrinkage, bulk milk, package inventory.

<sup>2/</sup> Major items would be condensed, ice cream and baking mix.